SHAKESPEARE TIME TRAVELLER PASSPORT COMPETITION

DESCRIPTION

Join Penrith City Library and The Joan for a jam-packed program including wondrous, interactive workshops and The Listies hilarious, award-winning show *Hamlet: Prince of Skidmark* and more!

To celebrate, we have created a fun *Shakespeare Time Traveller Passport*, available to pick-up from your local Penrith City Library branch or The Joan. Complete three or more activities in the passport for your chance to win one of five amazing prize packs thanks to The Listies, Critical Stages Touring and Allen & Unwin Books. Each pack includes:

- 1 x Ickypedia or Ickyfoodia book by The Listies (selected at random);
- 1 x The Listies Make You LOL DVD; and
- 1 x The Boy, the Bear, the Bard and Other Dramatic Tales book by Gregory Rogers.

Submit your passport at any of your local Penrith City Library branches by 5pm, Friday 9 July, 2021, to go into the draw!

Entry is valid for Penrith City Council Library members aged 5 – 14 (as of Friday 9 July, 2021) only. Not a member and wish to join? Visit your local library branch and sign up for free today! <u>Click here</u> to find your closest branch.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Information on how to enter and the prizes form part of these Terms and Conditions of entry. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. The Promoter is Penrith City Library in collaboration with Penrith Performing & Visual Arts (Joan Sutherland Performing Arts Centre).

<u>Click here</u> to visit The Joan's website or <u>click here</u> to visit Penrith City Library's website Proudly supported by Penrith City Council

- Penrith City Library 601 High Street, Penrith, NSW, 2750. ABN 43
 794 422 563
- Penrith Visual & Performing Arts (Joan Sutherland Performing Arts Centre) - 597 High Street, Penrith, NSW 2750. ABN 97 003 605 089
- 3. Entry is open to current Penrith City Council Library members aged 5 14 as of Friday 9 July, 2021.
- 4. Entries can be submitted in person to staff at any <u>Penrith City Library</u> <u>branch</u> including Penrith, St Marys or St Clair, during opening hours from Wednesday 9 June Friday 9 July, 2021.
- 5. This is a competition of skill and luck. Five (5) winners will be drawn at Story Time LIVE at Penrith City Library, 601 High Street, Penrith, NSW, 2750 on Wednesday 14 July, 2021. The Promoter reserves the right to draw reserves in case of an invalid entry or invalid entrant.
- 6. By entering, Entrants understand that they will need to provide their information to the Promoter in order to claim the prize.
- 7. To enter, Entrants must participate in three or more *Shakespeare Time Traveller Passport* activities. For each activity they complete, they will collect a sticker or code number, which must be placed in the designated spot on their passport. Activities include:
 - Comic Quotes Totes Workshop at Penrith City Library, 601 High Street, Penrith from 4pm on Thursday 24 June, 2021;
 - 'Classic Stories' Puppets Theatre Workshop at Penrith City Library,
 601 High Street, Penrith from 10:30am to 12pm on Friday 2 July, 2021;
 - "All the World's A Stage" Puppet Theatre Workshop at Penrith City Library, 601 High Street, Penrith from 2pm – 3:30pm on Friday 2 July, 2021:
 - Hamlet: Prince of Skidmark at Joan Sutherland Performing Arts
 Centre, 597 High Street, Penrith. Performances include Tuesday 29
 June, 2021 at 2pm & 6pm and Wednesday 30 June, 2021 at 10am & 2pm;
 - Meet the Characters Library Trail at Penrith City Library, 601 High Street, Penrith during library hours from Tuesday 29 June to Friday 9 July, 2021;

<u>Click here</u> to visit The Joan's website or <u>click here</u> to visit Penrith City Library's website Proudly supported by Penrith City Council

- 'Smelfie' Time at Joan Sutherland Performing Arts Centre, 597 High Street, Penrith, during opening hours on Tuesday 29 June or Wednesday 30 June, 2021;
- Shakespeare Time Traveller's Reviews online from 9am on Wednesday 9 June to 4pm on Friday 9 July, 2021;
- Literary Legend's Library Quiz: Shakespeare at Penrith City Library,
 601 High Street, Penrith during library hours from Wednesday 9
 June to Friday 9 July, 2021.
- 8. Each winner will receive a prize consisting of:
 - o 1 x Ickypedia or Ickyfoodia book by The Listies (selected at random);
 - o 1 x The Listies Make You LOL DVD; and
 - o 1 x The Boy, the Bear, the Bard and Other Dramatic Tales book by Gregory Rogers.

Total prize value per winner is \$60.00.

- g. The Promoter's decision in relation to any aspects of the competition is final and binding on all competition entrants and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 10. Five winners will be notified by Penrith City Library via email or phone on Wednesday 14 July, 2021. Winners will be able to collect their prize pack from Penrith City Library, 601 High Street, Penrith, following this.
- 11. A photo will be taken of each winner when they collect their prize pack. The photos, names and ages of the winners will be published on Penrith City Library's and The Joan's website and social media pages.
- 12. After submission, all passports will be retained at the Penrith City Library branch, 601 High Street, Penrith, NSW, 2750 for archival purposes.
- 13. If for any reason this promotion is cancelled or is not capable of running as planned, due to an intervention of any outside agent or event which naturally changes the result or prevents or hinders its determination, including but not limited to vandalism, power failures, tempests, natural disasters, acts of God, civil unrest, strikes; the Promoter may in its absolute discretion cancel the event or events run in accordance with this

competition and recommence it from the start on the same conditions subject to State Regulation.

- 14. In the event that for any reason whatsoever a winner does not take an element of the prize at the time stipulated by the Promoter then that element of the prize will be forfeited by the winner and cash will not be awarded in lieu of that element of the prize.
- 15. The personal information you provide in entering this competition will be used by the Promoter to conduct the competition.
- 16. In case of an emergency Penrith Performing & Visual Arts (Joan Sutherland Performing Arts Centre) will use the contact details supplied by you when entering this competition.